






1-1 2 FT      1,568.40       3,136.80 10/28/2022CM PROSTAR 500#, 115-1-60, 12FPM,
ITEM# 2018

2-1 124 EA         11.10       1,376.40 10/28/2022CM PROSTAR LOAD CHAIN - BURNISHED
FINISH 
(2)@62' = 60' LIFT, ITEM# 85020

3-1 2 EA          0.01           0.02 10/28/2022HOIST PREP - (WHITE CONNECTORS):
SUBITEM

4-1 2 EA         27.50          55.00HBL2413: L14-20R (SKJ - X=COMMON,
Y=DOWN, 
SILVER=UP)

5-1 2 EA          2.00           4.00CABLE STRAIN RELIEF - PROSTAR

6-1 2 EA         10.50          21.00PROSTAR BAG BRACKET

7-1 2 EA        114.95         229.90HUBBELL CONTROL STATION (PICKLE) PUSH 
BUTTON - L14-20 (SKJ - X=COMMON,
Y=DOWN, 
SILVER=UP)

8-1 2 EA        166.62         333.24FLY CABLE DUAL TWIST 60'
(L5-20)(L14-20)

9-1 1 EA        324.25         324.25SHIPPING & HANDLING

      5,480.61   Sub-total 
        424.75   Est. tax 

 Total Requisition Amount:       5,905.36

QUOTE# 22E02563

HOIST PREP - (WHITE CONNECTORS): SUBITEM (QUANTITY 2 @ NO COST) LINE# 3

ALTERNATIVE QUOTE #2

ALTERNATIVE QUOTE #3

BU Acct Fd Org Prog Sub Proj Amount
GENFD 4300 11 FL.VI.THTR 10070 00000 051C          5,480.61

Requisition

Supplier: MOUNTAIN PRODUCTIONS INC 0000040752
80 NEW FREDRICK ST
WILKES-BARRE PA 18702
United States

Phone: (570) 826-5566 Fax: (570) 824-6139
email: bdavis@mountainproductions.com

Ship To: RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630-6798

Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
Req ID: Date Page
0001039566 10/19/2022 1
Requisition Name:
MTN SHOP - TA - WALLACE
Requester
Ian Wallace
Requester Signature

Buyer: Brenda Haney
Approved:  
Entered By: QUINTELM 19-OCT-2022

Line-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date

Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature



Purchases Charged to Catagorical Programs, Grants or Special Project.

Program Name:  LOTTERY
Project Grant:  051C
Program Director:  FRANCIS FLETCHER
Program Goal:  THEATRE ARTS INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

Requisition

Supplier: MOUNTAIN PRODUCTIONS INC 0000040752
80 NEW FREDRICK ST
WILKES-BARRE PA 18702
United States

Phone: (570) 826-5566 Fax: (570) 824-6139
email: bdavis@mountainproductions.com

Ship To: RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630-6798

Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
Req ID: Date Page
0001039566 10/19/2022 2
Requisition Name:
MTN SHOP - TA - WALLACE
Requester
Ian Wallace
Requester Signature

Buyer: Brenda Haney
Approved:  
Entered By: QUINTELM 19-OCT-2022

Line-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date

Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature



QUOTE QUOTE DATE:

10/6/2022

No. 22e02563

QUOTED TO:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE
IAN WALLACE
10 College Parkway
Folsom, CA 95630 PAYMENT TERMS:

Pre-Pay

10/6/2022

QUOTED BY:

SN

SALES REP:

Through acceptance of this quote and subsequent conversion to invoice, Buyer
understands and agrees that any unpaid past due portions of the related invoice are
subject to a late fee of 2% monthly, 24% annually.

Price reflects a 4% discount for cash or check payments. We accept Visa,
MasterCard, and American Express, but cannot extend the discount for credit card
payments.

GOOD THROUGH:

This quote may not include taxes or freight charges that will be applied to invoices.

MTN SHOP US: https://shopmtn.com    Mountain Productions, Inc: https://mountainproductions.com   MTN SHOP EU: https://shopmtn.eu

Corporate Office: 80 New Frederick St. | Wilkes Barre, PA 18702

DESCRIPTIONMPNQUANTITY U/M UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

CM PROSTAR 500#, 115-1-60, 12FPM20182 1,568.40 3,136.80
CM PROSTAR LOAD CHAIN - BURNISHED FINISH
(2)@62' = 60' LIFT

85020124 ft 11.10 1,376.40

HOIST PREP - (WHITE CONNECTORS): SUBITEM2 0.00 0.00
HBL2413: L14-20R (SKJ - X=COMMON, Y=DOWN,
SILVER=UP)

2 27.50 55.00

CABLE STRAIN RELIEF - PROSTAR2150-MPPS2 2.00 4.00
PROSTAR BAG BRACKETMPDHPS2 10.50 21.00
...
HUBBELL CONTROL STATION (PICKLE) PUSH
BUTTON - L14-20 (SKJ - X=COMMON, Y=DOWN,
SILVER=UP)

2 114.95 229.90

...
FLY CABLE DUAL TWIST 60' (L5-20)(L14-20)2 166.62 333.24
...
SHIPPING & HANDLING 324.25 324.25

Samantha Nicholas
sam.nicholas@shopmtn.com
CELL:(570)881-6031

TOTAL QUOTE AMOUNT $5,905.34

SUBTOTAL $5,480.59

SALES TAX (7.75%) $424.75


	PO# 0001125817
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